Share capital 5 1 9,844,618 3,111,000 3,581,000 12,955,618 13,425,618
Option Reserves  - 796,644 - - 796,644 796,644
Accumulated losses 7 (194,125) (9,121,601) (35,351) (37,976) (9,351,076) (9,353,701)
Total Equity  (194,124) 1,519,661 3,075,649 3,543,024 4,401,186 4,868,561

The above should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

1. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial information has been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards
including the Australian equivalents of International Reporting Standards and other authoritative
pronouncements of the Australian Accounting Standards Board.  Material accounting policies have been
adopted in the preparation of the historical and proforma financial information.

3057-09/1901760_21  34

2. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Reviewed
Historical
Corizon
Limited

$

Reviewed
Historical
RWG Pty

Ltd
$

Proforma
Adjustments

Min
$

Reviewed
Proforma

Min
$

Balance as at 31 December
2017 1,107,082 - - 1,107,082

Reimbursement of
expenditure in relation to
the acquisition of RWG Pty
Ltd -

- (50,000) (50,000)

Shares and options issued
pursuant to the Prospectus - - 3,150,000 3,150,000
Share issue costs  - - (468,475) (468,475)
  1,107,082 - 2,631,525 3,738,607

Reviewed
Historical
Corizon
Limited

$

Reviewed
Historical
RWG Pty

Ltd
$

Proforma
Adjustments

Max
$

Reviewed
Proforma

Max
$

Balance as at 31 December
2017 1,107,082 - - 1,107,082

Reimbursement of
expenditure in relation to
the acquisition of RWG Pty
Ltd -

- (50,000) (50,000)

Shares and options issued
pursuant to the Prospectus - - 3,650,000 3,650,000
Share issue costs  - - (501,100) (501,100)
  1,107,082 - 3,098,900 4,205,982

3. DEFERRED EXPLORATION EXPENDITURE

Reviewed
Historical
Corizon
Limited

$

Reviewed
Historical
RWG Pty

Ltd
$

Proforma
Adjustments

$

Reviewed
Proforma

$

Balance as at 31 December 2017 - - - -
Reimbursement of expenditure in relation to
the acquisition of RWG Pty Ltd - -

50,000 50,000

Shares issued as part consideration for the
acquisition of RWG Pty Ltd -

200,000 200,000

Deferred tax liability uplift on acquisition of
RWG Pty Ltd - - 94,828 94,828
  - - 344,828 344,828

3057-09/1901760_21  35

4. DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY

Reviewed
Historical
Corizon
Limited

$

Reviewed
Historical
RWG Pty

Ltd
$

Proforma
Adjustments

$

Reviewed
Proforma

$
Balance as at 31 December 2017 - - - -
Deferred tax liability uplift on acquisition of
RWG Pty Ltd - - 94,828 94,828
  - - 94,828 94,828

5. SHARE CAPITAL
 Number $ Number $

Reviewed Historical Min Min Max Max
Balance as at 31 December 2017 315,000,000 9,844,618 315,000,000 9,844,618
 315,000,000 9,844,618 315,000,000 9,844,618
Reviewed Proforma
Share consolidation (1 for 2) (157,500,000) - (157,500,000) -
Shares issued as part consideration for the
acquisition of RWG Pty Ltd

10,000,000

200,000

10,000,000

200,000

Shares issued pursuant to the Entitlement
Issue 157,500,000 3,150,000 157,500,000 3,150,000
Shares issued pursuant to Placement  - - 25,000,000 500,000
Share issue costs – cash - (239,000) - (269,000)

Proforma balance  325,000,000 3,111,000 350,000,000 3,581,000

6. DEBT FORGIVENESS

A Deed of Debt Forgiveness has been executed between GWR Group Limited (GWR) and RWG pursuant
to which GWR has agreed, subject to completion of the Proposed Acquisition, to write-off all
intercompany loans owing from RWG to GWR at the date of completion of the Proposed Acquisition.

7. ACCUMULATED LOSSES

Reviewed
Proforma

$

Reviewed
Proforma

$
Reviewed Historical Min Max
Balance as at 31 December 2017 9,315,726 9,315,726